Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marat Karpeisky	05/13/1999
Nelly Padioukova	05/18/1999
Sergey Mikhailov	05/19/1999
H.B.F. Dixon	05/13/1999
Grigorii Tzeitline	05/18/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBC Research, Inc.
Street Address:	7034 Indian Peaks Trail
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6750340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)326-8006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.268.0066

Email: tpierce@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SouthPark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosemary Kellogg

Total Attachments: 5

500353464

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

WHEREAS, I, Marat Karpeisky of 1853 26th Street, #209, Boulder, Colorado 80302, together with Nelly Padioukova of 23/3 Dnepropetrovskaya ul. #3, Moscow, Russian Federation, Sergey Mikhailov of 3 Paustovskogo ul. #445, Moscow 117463, Russian Federation, H.B.F. Dixon of 21 Trumpington Road, Cambridge, UK CB2 2A and Grigorii Tzeitline of 2/14 Brjusov per. #100, Moscow 103009, Russian Federation, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled BISPHOSPHONATE CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 1, 1999, receiving Serial No. 09/283,440, and further identified as Attorney File No. 3900-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MBC Research, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 7034 Indian Peaks Trail, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MBC Research, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MBC Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: May 13, 1999

By: Marat Karpeisky

WHEREAS, I, Nelly Padioukova of 23/3 Dnepropetrovskaya ul. #3, Moscow, Russian Federation, together with Marat Karpeisky of 1853 26th Street, #209, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Sergey Mikhailov of 3 Paustovskogo ul. #445, Moscow 117463, Russian Federation, H.B.F. Dixon of 21 Trumpington Road, Cambridge, UK CB2 2A and Grigorii Tzeitline of 2/14 Brjusov per. #100, Moscow 103009, Russian Federation, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled BISPHOSPHONATE CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 1, 1999, receiving Serial No. 09/283,440, and further identified as Attorney File No. 3900-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MBC Research, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 7034 Indian Peaks Trail, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MBC Research, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MBC Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: May 18, 1999

By: Nelly Padioukova

WHEREAS, I, Sergey Mikhailov of 3 Paustovskogo ul. #445, Moscow 117463, Russian Federation, together with Marat Karpeisky of 1853 26th Street, #209, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Nelly Padioukova of 23/3 Dnepropetrovskaya ul. #3, Moscow, Russian Federation, H.B.F. Dixon of 21 Trumpington Road, Cambridge, UK CB2 2A and Grigorii Tzeitline of 2/14 Brjusov per. #100, Moscow 103009, Russian Federation, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled BISPHOSPHONATE CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 1, 1999, receiving Serial No. 09/283,440, and further identified as Attorney File No. 3900-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MBC Research, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 7034 Indian Peaks Trail, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MBC Research, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MBC Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: May 19, 1999

By: Sergey Mikhailov

137D

WHEREAS, I, H.B.F. Dixon of 21 Trumpington Road, Cambridge, UK CB2 2A, together with Marat Karpeisky of 1853 26th Street, #209, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Nelly Padioukova of 23/3 Dnepropetrovskaya ul. #3, Moscow, Russian Federation, Sergey Mikhailov of 3 Paustovskogo ul. #445, Moscow 117463, Russian Federation, and Grigorii Tzeitline of 2/14 Brjusov per. #100, Moscow 103009, Russian Federation, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled BISPHOSPHONATE CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 1, 1999, receiving Serial No. 09/283,440, and further identified as Attorney File No. 3900-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MBC Research, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 7034 Indian Peaks Trail, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MBC Research, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MBC Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: May 13, 1999 By: Henry B. F. Discon

WHEREAS, I, Grigorii Tzeitline of 2/14 Brjusov per. #100, Moscow 103009, Russian Federation, together with together with Marat Karpeisky of 1853 26th Street, #209, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Nelly Padioukova of 23/3 Dnepropetrovskaya ul. #3, Moscow, Russian Federation, Sergey Mikhailov of 3 Paustovskogo ul. #445, Moscow 117463, Russian Federation, and H.B.F. Dixon of 21 Trumpington Road, Cambridge, UK CB2 2A, and have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled BISPHOSPHONATE CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 1, 1999, receiving Serial No. 09/283,440, and further identified as Attorney File No. 3900-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MBC Research, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 7034 Indian Peaks Trail, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MBC Research, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MBC Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: May 18, 1999

By: Grigorii Tzeitline

RECORDED: 09/13/2007